

Summary.

Item	QTY	Unit Price	Total Price
Operation table - Option 1	16	\$26,500.00	\$424,000.00
Operation table - Option 2 (Alternative)	16	\$36,000.00	Alternative model
lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting	22	\$22,500.00	\$495,000.00
Abroad training for the Ceiling lights	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile	19	\$8,780.00	\$166,820.00
Abroad training for the Mobile lights	4	\$5,000.00	\$20,000.00
Total in USD			\$1,125,820.00

Only One Million, One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand and Eight Hundred Twenty USD.

شركة PHARMALL

مكتب الطوق العلمي

Grand Total of Bid price: USD 501,600.00 - US Dollars Five Hundred One Thousand Six Hundreds Only

US Dollars Five Hundred One Thousand Six Hundreds Only	USD 501,600.00
---	----------------

1			2		3	4	5		
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD		
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD
n/a	n/a	1.	Schmitz OPX mobilis RC 30 L Operating Table	ea	16	Germany	18136101 10102250 10104000	27,672.30	442,756.80
			Universal Operating Table, one-touch provide an elevated surface that supports the patient's body during general surgery procedures						

1			2		3	4	5			
National No.	Seller Code No	Item No.	Brief Description of Laboratory Supplies and Equipment		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit USD			
			Product	Packing Unit Size			Cat. No.	CIP Unit Price Baghdad USD	CIP Total Price Baghdad USD	
n/a	n/a	1.6	450 x 445 x 30 mm Gel heel pads (pair)	ea	16	Germany	10103280	247.90	3,966.40	
			to support the Achilles area and relieve pressure on the patient's heels during lengthy surgical procedures, 190x100x70mm -WxDxH							
n/a	n/a	1.7	Gel head ring	ea	16	Germany	10103320	163.00	2,608.00	
			closed, adult size, protects the head and ears during surgery in supine position, diam. 200 x 50 mm.							
n/a	n/a	1.8	Wristlet	ea	32	Germany	10101230	197.00	6,304.00	
n/a	n/a	1.9	Leg restraint strap	ea	32	Germany	10101640	88.60	2,835.20	
n/a	n/a	1.10	Body restraint strap	ea	16	Germany	10101771	196.10	3,137.60	
n/a	n/a	1.11	Anaesthetic frame	ea	16	Germany	10100120	421.30	6,740.80	
								36,021.40		
TOTAL PRICE FOR SINGLE UNIT INCLUDING ABOVE MENTIONED ACCESSORIES										
TOTAL AMOUNT CIP BAGHDAD								USD	576,342.40	

No	Seller Code	Product	Unit Pack Size	Quantity Offered per UOM	Country of Origin	Price per Physical Unit in USD				Total Price on DDP, Free Delivery at End User Site/USD	
						CIP Price	DDP at End-User Site	Incidental Services as Defined in Schedule of Requirement	DDP at End-user, Site & Incidental Series		
1		Electrosurgery Unit - FX8 Series (Valleylab-Covidien), as per below configuration:		21	USA for device & USA and/or EU and/or Taiwan for accessories	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 9,900.00	-	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 207,900.00	
	2.1	ZIMMER SKIN GRAFT MESHER SYSTEM COMPLETE (NON-ELECTRIC) Includes Mesher, Autoclave Case, Ratchet	EA	21	USA	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	-	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 588,000.00	
	2.7	ZIMMER SKIN GRAFT 16IN STERILE	EA	1						795,900.00	
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD										\$	795,900.00
Grand Total of Bid Price in USD in Words										Seven hundred ninety five thousand and nine hundred US Dollars	

Manufacturer Code	Item's name	Packing	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad	Manufacturer Name & Address	Delivery Time
Dixon Surgery 8800	Operating table	Unit	16	Germany	\$ 36,800.00	\$588,800.00	DIXION Vertrieb medizinischer Geräte GmbH Couvenstraße 6, 40211 Düsseldorf, Germany	One shipment or Partial shipments within 6-8 months from date of receiving the LC
Convelar 1677Led	lights, surgical. Ceiling mounting	Unit	22		\$ 24,320.00	\$ 535,040.00		
Convelar 1607Led	Lights, surgical, stand-alone, mobile	Unit	19		\$7,100	\$ 134,900.00		
V10GMS	Electrosurgical unit	Unit	21	France	\$8,500.00	\$178,500.00	Lamidey Noury Medical (VERRIERES LE ٩١٢٧- BUISSON – FRANCE)	One shipment or Partial shipments within 4-6 months from date of receiving the LC
Total Amount USD: \$1,437,240.00								
Total Amount USD in Words: one million four hundred thirty-seven thousand two hundred forty US Dollar CIP Baghdad-Iraq- Kimadia Warehouse								

1 Alvo Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods Product Name		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)
	Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)		
4-02-521	Kimadia Description: Operation table for plastic surgery Alvo Description: ETIUDA Operating table with electro - hydraulic drive + alternative drive 5-section tabletop; leg plates (R+L), seat plate, two-part back plate (with kidney elevator), head plate. Longitudinal shift adjustable mechanically		Pcs 1 Pcs	Poland	\$25,634.64	-	-	\$25,634.64	\$25,634.64

1 Alvo Code (b)	2 Brief Description of goods Product Name		3 QTY offered (PCS)	4 Origin	5 Price per Unit				6 Total Price 3x5(d)
	Unit pack size	CIP Price / 1 PC (a)			DDP at End User price (b)	Incidental service (c).	DDP at End User + Incidental Services (d)=(b)+(c)		

With Following Accessories for Plastic & Burns Surgeries (for all above Tables Options):

4-09-011 + 4-09-060	Arm support (PU pad; adjustable height; with ball joint)	Set	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$887.88 /1 Set	-	-	\$887.88 /1 Set	\$1,775.76
4-09-016 + 4-09-061	Side-shoulder support (PU pad)	Set	2 Sets for each table	Poland	\$467.51 /1 Set	-	-	\$467.51 /1 Set	\$935.02
EL012	oasis head ring	Pcs	1	Poland	\$446.19	-	-	\$446.19	\$446.19
4-09-022	Abdominal Strap	Pcs	1	Poland	\$94.29	-	-	\$94.29	\$94.29
4-09-052 + 4-09-061	Infusion holder (2 hooks)	Pcs	1	Poland	\$255.37	-	-	\$255.37	\$255.37
4-09-018 + 4-09-061	Side roll support (PU pad)	Pcs	1	Poland	\$365.37	-	-	\$365.37	\$365.37
4-09-024 + 4-09-050 + 4-09-061	Arm strap for anesthetic frame + anesthetic frame	Pcs	1	Poland	\$300.54	-	-	\$300.54	\$300.54
4-09-057 + 4-09-060	Lithotomy stirrups	Pcs	2	Poland	\$715.02	-	-	\$715.02	\$1,430.04
Total (ETIUDA & All Accessories Above): Thirty-One Thousand, Two Hundred & Thirty-Seven USD and Twenty-Two Cents									\$31,237.22

ITEM NO	ITEM	QTY	ORIGIN	BRAND	MODEL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
1	Operation table for plastic surgery	16	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	OPM-600N (9402.90.00.00.19)	\$ 17,495.00	\$ 279,920.00
*	Operation Jel set	16	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	RV (9402.90.00.00.21)		
2	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	22	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	CL-66D (9405.40.99.00.00)	\$ 20,245.00	\$ 445,390.00
3	Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile	19	TURKEY	ÜZÜMCÜ HOSPITAL EQUIPMENT INC.	CL-6MB (9405.40.99.00.00)	\$ 5,585.00	\$ 106,115.00
4	5 YEAR MAINTENANCE AND WARRANTY			DELTA TRADE COMPANY		FREE	FREE
						GRAND TOTAL	\$ 831,425.00

3. Price Schedule for Goods to be Imported from Abroad											
1			2		3	4	5				6
National Code	Seller Code	Item No.	Brief Description of Goods		Quantity offered and physical unit	Country of Origin	Price per physical unit (US\$)				Total Price on CIP/ Kimadia Warehouse
(a)	(b)	(c)	Product (a)	Unit Pack Size (b)			CIP Price/ Kimadia Warehouse (a)	DDP at End-user site (b)	Incidental services as defined in schedule of Requirement (c)	CIP at End-user, site & Incidental Series (d) ={(b)+(c)}	
NA	10140-300	1	Electrosurgical unit (Cuttery)/ERBE Vio® 300 S Electrosurgical Unit	pcs	21	Germany	8,250 \$	NA	NA	8,250 \$	173,250.00 \$

Grand Total of Bid price: \$173,250.00 USD (One Hundred Seventy-Three Thousand Two Hundred Fifty US Dollars and Zero cents).

Equipment name	Appraisal cost for one equipment	Qty	Total Price
Operation Table	37,000 \$	16	592,000 \$
five hundred ninety-two thousand USD		Total Price	592,000 \$

شركة الاتقان

مكتب الاتقان

No.	Description	Qty	Unit Price in USD	Total Price in USD
1	operating table	16	35,731.78	571,708.48
2	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING	22	25,900.00	569,800.00
Total Price for the Project in USD				1,141,508.48

	Total Price in USD for One Unit	1	35,731.78
	Total Price in USD for 16 Units	16	571,708.48

	Total Price in USD for One Unit	1	25,900.00
--	--	----------	------------------

Abroad Training for 4 persons for one week according to the manufacturer standards

	Total Price In USD for 22 Units	22	569,800.00
--	--	-----------	-------------------

Item No	Item's name	QTY	Origin	Unit Price/USD	Total/USD CIP/Bagdad
1	operation table for plastic surgery	16	TURKEY	18,585.0	297,360.00
2	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	22	TURKEY	15,502.5	341,055.00
3	Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone Mobile	19	TURKEY	4,708	89,452
Total: \$727,867.00					
Total Amount USD in Words:; seven hundred twenty-seven thousand eight hundred sixty-seven dollars CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses					

No.	QTY	Description	Model	Manuf. / Origin	Unit Price USD	Total Price USD
1.	16	operation table	HyBase 6100	Mindray / China	37,000.00	592,000.00
2.	22	lights, Surgical, Ceil mounting	HyLEDX9X9	Mindray / China	25,000.00	550,000.00
3.	19	Mobile surgical light	HyLEDX9M	Mindray / China	7,950.00	151,050.00
4.	4	Abroad training for item no. 2 and 3: in the country of origin or any other country presented by the manufacturer			Included	Included
5.	1	CIP Baghdad			Included	Included
6.	1	Installation & Warranty 5 years (spare parts & labor)			Included	Included
Total Price USD						1,293,050.00

Total Price in Figure: \$1,293,050.00

Total Price In word: One million two hundred ninety-three thousand fifty US Dollars

Q-Flow Mobile Surgical Light (4F)						
Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone, Mobile	520246	LED LAMP HEAD Q-FLOW 4F (FLUENT) 140 klux, 3-poles, >360 degr. incl. two focus handles, no HD-cam option	1	\$8,800	5 years	Finland (EU)
	A43416400	MOBILE BASE, 90 - 230VAC INCL. BALANCE ARM LCH FOR LAMP HEAD, POWER SUPPLY UNIT AND BATTERIES	1		5 years	Finland (EU)
	100019020	Mains Cable, UK	1		5 years	Finland (EU)
Total Price (US\$) of lowest priced options				\$61,800.00 Sixty One Thousand and Eight Hundred US Dollars only		

Commercial Proforma Invoice							
MOH product	Merivaara Product Code	Merivaara Product Description	QTY	Unit Price (USD)	Total Price (USD)	Warranty	Country of Origin
Option 1 – Grand Promerix Operating Table for Surgery							
	100060701	Merivaara Grand Promerix Operating Table for surgery <i>Complete technical details in attached brochure</i> Frame without sliding, incl. seat section, wired hand control, floor locks - Seat section cutout, without gynaecologic cutout - VEF-mattress - Stainless steel column - ABS plastic base cover and castor casings, - Operating table rail set	1	\$41,000	\$41,000	5 years	Finland (EU)

Option 2 – Smarter Practico Operating Table for Surgery							
	145000	Merivaara Smarter Practico Operating Table for surgery <i>Complete technical details in attached brochure</i> - Standard back section without slide, with motorized leg sections, 640 mm - Merivaara Lifting column: Max HI lifting column - Merivaara Base cover: - Practico base with plastic cover	1	\$33,000	\$33,000	5 years	Finland (EU)
	145045						
	145085						
	145100						

Option 3 – Scandia Prime for Operating Table Surgery							
operation	OT8010	Merivaara Scandia Prime configuration for surgery: - mattress attachment with velcro (excluding mattresses) - ABS plastic base and column covers - Wired hand-control 6 sections: - double articulation head section - universal 40-section - universal 20-section - seat section - 20-section GYN cut-out upper leg - universal 40-section	1	\$27,000	\$27,000	5 years	Finland (EU)

❖ Offer Summary :

Item #	Item Description	QTY	Unit Price , USD	Total Price, USD
1	Surgical Table Model PST 500 – general Surgery Complete with All accessories for 12 tables (TABLE- 2-)	16	41,500.00	664,000.00
2	lights, Surgical, Ceiling mounting Ceiling Light -Surgical Double head with TruVidia HD 2000 camera	22	25,500.00	561,000.00
3	Mobile Operating Light Model : TruLight 5300 Mobile	19	7,900.00	150,100.00
3	Electrosurgical Unit AMNOTOM 400 COMPACT for monopolar and bipolar - 400 Watt-	21	6,850.00	143,850.00
Grand Total: One Million five hundred eighteen thousand nine hundred fifty US Dollars				1,518,950.00

#		Model	Unite Price	Qty	total
1	Operation Table	BIOT002EH	\$30,000	16	\$480,000
2	Ceiling light	BIOL800/800/C	\$25,000	22	\$550,000
3	Stand Light	BIOL720M	\$7,000.00	19	\$133,000.00
المجموع فقط : مليون و مائة و ثلاثة و ستون ألف دولار لا غير					\$1,163,000

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Operating Table -TAB Series Electro-hydraulic- safety load 450Kg Table hight 50 cm-105 INCLUDING ACCESSORIS Armboard,pair of legsshaped support ,sacralsupport gel pad ,heel&headprotector,arm&heel support ,leg shaped support.	16	DEVICE	41,433USD	662,928 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
Six Hundred Sixty-Two Thousand Nine Hundred Twenty-Eight CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH					

Pos.	description	QTY	UNIT	PRICE/UNIT	TOTAL
2	Surgical lamp – LAM Series Double light head (160k Lux *140k Lux) - LAM II with camera preparation & color temperature management ACCESSORIES: Armboard, pair of legs shaped support, sacral support gel pad, heel & head protector, arm & heel support,leg shaped support	22	Pes.	24,000S	528,000 USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
Five Hundred Twenty-Eight Thousand CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH.					

Pos.		QTY	price/unit	TOTAL
1	Single Mobile Lights With battery backup, 160k LuxLAMII	19	7,982USD	151,658USD CIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH
one hundred fifty-one thousand six hundred fifty-eight dollarsCIP BAGHDAD MOH WAREHOUSES AL-DABBASH.				

Item name	quantity	Unit price	Total price
ELECTROSURGICAL UNIT	21	8,166 USD	171,486 USD
EXCELL 200 MCDSe- STANDARD PLUG- (230V, 50Hz)			
INCLUDED FOLLOWING :			
H23/SE - TROLLEY (REF SMART3)	21		
NP/A - NEUTR.PLATE STAINL. STEEL W/CABLE	21		
FGE -FIXING BELT FOR NEUTR. PLATE CM.150	21		
MPE/CMS- HAND-SWITCH HANDLE W/CABLE	21		
CPB/E - BIP. CABLE MCDS/MCDSe/NHP7 - MT.3	21		
			One Hundred Seventy-One Thousand Four Hundred Eighty-Six
			CIP Baghdad MOH KIMADIA Warehouse

TOTAL of Four Devices :
1,514,072 USD one million five hundred fourteen thousand seventy-two dollars USD CIP Baghdad
MOH Warehouses Al-Dabbash

شركة زهرة النرجس

مكتب البلسم التكنولوجي

	five hundred thirty six thousand thirty US Dollar	\$536,030.00
PLUS	Ninety one thousand three hundred fifty US Dollar	\$91,350.00
PLUS	two hundred forty four thousand twenty US Dollar	\$244,020.00

... and conditions of the

Total Amount US Dollar: \$871,400.00
Total Amount in Words: Eight hundred seventy one thousand four hundred US Dollar, CIP/Baghdad, Kimadia Warehouse

Kimadia no	Company name	Origin	model	Item	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE USD	TOTAL PRICE/USD
1	GUBBEMED INTERNATIONAL GmbH	Germany	SYLT	Option 1: operating table SYLT Electro-Mechanical	16 unit	\$ 31,938.40	\$ 511,014.40
			BERLIN	Option 2: operating table BERLIN Electro Hydraulic		\$37,223.20	\$ 595,571.20
2	Kenswick GmbH	Germany	KX770-001	LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING VLEDX double ceiling light	22 unit	\$ 22,219.00	\$ 488818.00
3	Kenswick GmbH	Germany	KX700-200	Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone Mobile	19 unit	\$ 7,795	\$ 148,105.00
<p>Option 1 (operating table) + LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING+ Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone Mobile: \$ 1,147,937.40 Total Amount USD in Words: one million one hundred forty seven thousand nine hundred thirty seven dollars and forty cents CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses</p> <p>Option 2 (operating table) + LIGHTS, SURGICAL, CEILING MOUNTING+ Lights, Surgical, Stand-Alone Mobile: \$ 1,232,494.20 Total Amount USD in Words: one million two hundred thirty two thousand four hundred ninety four dollars and twenty cents CIP Baghdad-Iraq – Kimadia warehouses</p>							

Fury 5	Lateral positon - Yes. VERTICAL RANGE, cm $\geq(52_90)$. TABLE SECTIONS ≥ 4 . DEGREES FROM HORIZONTAL Back section UP \geq from 0° to $\geq 70^\circ$.	Back Plate up / down: $0-75^\circ / 0-20^\circ$ Head Plate up / down: $0-45^\circ / 0-90^\circ$ Kidney Bridge up: 11cm Leg Plate up / down: $0-15^\circ / 0-90^\circ$ Horizontal Sliding C Type Arm: 35cm Battery Standby time (h): 80 Power Supply: 220 50 Hz / 350 VA	16	25,000\$	400,000\$	Hosmed Company USA
Fury 10	Application - provide an elevated surface that supports the patient's body during general surgeryprocedures. TABLE POSITIONS (Degrees from horizontal) Trendelenburg ≥ 25 Reverse Trendelenburg ≥ 25 Lateral tilt ≥ 18	Hosmed Electric Multifunctional Operating Table Fury 10 Size: 210cm (L) x 55cm (W) x 71-101cm (H) Reverse Trendelenburg: $0-25^\circ$ Trendelenburg: $0-25^\circ$	16	33,000\$	528,000\$	Hosmed Company USA
Surgical Lamp 700 / 700	Adjustable - Yes. COLOR RENDERING INDEX ≥ 95 . R9 value ≥ 90 . FIELD SIZE, cm	FIELD depth of illumination (cm): ≥ 120 Bulb Type: LED Bulb Brand: OSRAM Bulb Quantity: 80+80	22	20,000\$	440,000\$	Hosmed Company USA
Gleam Mobile Surgical Lamp 700	between (3500-4500). Adjustable - Yes. COLOR RENDERING INDEX ≥ 95 . R9 value ≥ 90 . FIELD SIZE, cm Diameter ≥ 16 . FOCAL LENGTH, cm ≥ 70 . LUMINATION LEVEL, maximum lux at 1 m	FIELD depth of illumination (cm): ≥ 130 Bulb Type: LED Bulb Brand: OSRAM Bulb Quantity: 80 Bulb Powe(w): I Average Bulb Life(hours): ≥ 80000	19	6,000\$	114,000\$	Hosmed Company USA
Thor 400	General surgery , gynecology, Urosurgery, dermatology, cardiac surgery, orthopedic surgery, plastic surgery, ENT surgery. GENERATOR TYPE - Solid-state, electronic, or high frequency. FREQUENCY, kHz ≥ 400 . FDA clearance - Yes.	Technical Specification: Main Frequency 512 KHz Power Supply 110V / 60Hz; 220V / 50Hz High frequency Leakage Monopolar: $< 150\text{mA}$; Bipolar $< 60\text{mA}$ Weight and Dimension: Weight: 8.00KG	21	6,800\$	142,800\$	Hosmed Company USA

one million ninety-six
thousand eight hundred
dollars

1,096,800\$

شركة العهد

مكتب الامل

NO.	Equipment Name	Model	Manufacturer	Origin	QTY.	U.P / \$ CIP Baghdad	T.P / \$ CIP Baghdad
1.	OPERATING TABLES FOR PLASTIC SURGERY	VIVAX OT-02	INFIMED	POLAND	16	33,000.0\$	528,000.0\$
2.	Light , Surgical , Ceiling Mounting	EPURE/EPURE	SURGIRIS	FRANCE	22	26000.0\$	572,000.0\$
3.	Light , Surgical , Stand Alon , Mobile	EPURE	SURGIRIS	FRANCE	19	7200.0\$	136,800.0\$
4.	electrosurgical unit	SMT BMM PF	SMT (Speciální Medicínská Technologie, s.r.o.)	Czech Republic	21	9000.0\$	189,000.0\$
Total in Numbers : 1,425,800.0\$							
Total in words : one million four hundred twenty-five thousand eight hundred dollars only CIP kimadia Warehouses in Baghdad							

No.	Qty	Description	Model	Manuf or brand / origin	Unit praice USD	Total praice USD
1	16	Operating table	YR 02156	France	41,000	656,000
2	22	Ceiling lights	AI SL 700/700	USA	26,000	572,000
3	19	Ligts surgical mobil	YR021 11	France	8,000	152,000
4	21	Electrosurgical unit	ECU-400	USA	8,000	168,000

Total praic : 1,548,000

One million five hundred and forty eight thousand dollars .